Locution((@

SYSTEMS INC.

1626 Cole Blvd, Suite 250
Golden, CO 80401
Voice: 303-301-7300 Fax: 303-384-9014

Customer : County of Santa Barbara Quote ID SANT-2312-4PTT-V1.2
Contact:  Sergio Sanchez Document Date 12/18/2023

Email: sfsanchez@countyofsb.org Quote Expires: 4/18/2024

Phone: 805-896-6405

1.0 Notes and Assumptions

Quoted:
V1.2

Updated point of contact.

Vi1

Added (2) PTT PrimeAlert Radios to duplicate the same set up for the County of Santa Barbara's backup
center.

Added (1) PrimeAlert Administrator Software-Back-Up License for the County of Santa Barbara's backup
center.

Added (1) PrimeAlert Dispatcher-Back-Up License (up to 10 licenses) for the County of Santa Barbara's
backup center.

Added (2) Radio Interface Unit w/ special handling of tone/voice separation for the County of Santa
Barbara's backup center.

V1.0

Over the air automated voice dispatch using PrimeAlert Radio PTT (Push to Talk).
4 PTT PrimeAlert Radios are quoted (second PTT is being used as a backup).

Use of analog tones over a digital radio network can pose a problem with audio clarity and quality

of the tones. It is the responsibility of the Customer and their radio personnel to test and select
tones that provide the required functionality.

Customer must provide network connectivity between the central server and PTT PCs, in order for
the system to be functional.

Locution is not responsible for the quality of any existing radio system that this system is tied
into. It is the Customer's responsibility to ensure this system can transmit clear audio.

Does not include Radio Hardware Infrastructure to tie Locution PrimeAlert-Radio system into. This
would need to be supplied by the Customer.

Does not include Central System Server. This must be supplied by Customer according to
Locution Specs.

Includes PTT-Radio PC's.

Includes Locution side of Locution/CAD interface. Customer is responsible for contracting with
CAD vendor for CAD side of Locution/CAD interface.

Includes full project management.
Does not include installation.

Includes full dispatcher and technical training (WebEX).



Part Num Description

2.0 Central System Software and Hardware
2.1 Software (Standardized)
CSL-VOI-CH-BS PrimeAlert Voice - Complete Human (Basic

ADB)
CSL-ADM PrimeAlert Administrator Software
CSL-ADM-BU  PrimeAlert Administrator Software - Back-Up
License
CSL-DSP PrimeAlert Dispatcher (up to 10 licenses)
CSL-DSP-BU PrimeAlert Dispatcher - Back-Up License (up to
10 licenses)

2.2 Software (Custom/Interfaces)
CSL-VOI-CH-AV
PrimeAlert Voice - Complete Human (Adv ADB)
CSL-CFG-SW  Software Configuration
CSL-CSI Interface to CAD (Locution side of Interface).
Note customer must contract CAD company to
provide the CAD vendor's side of the interface.

2.3 Hardware
CHM-SRV High-uptime Server (Dell unless specified
otherwise)

Subtotal (Main)

3.0 LCDI/PTT Radio Hardware and Software
3.1 Software (Standardized)
RSL-SLM-PT PrimeAlert Radio - Push to Talk (PTT) Version
(for dedicated radio dispatch channel
configurations) Software License
RSL-SLA-PT PrimeAlert Radio - Push to Talk (PTT) Version
(for dedicated radio dispatch channel
configurations) Software License (additional)

3.2 Software (Custom/Interfaces)
RSL-CFG-PT PrimeAlert Radio - PTT Software Configuration
RSL-ENG-PT  PrimeAlert Radio - PTT Drawings/Engineering

3.3 Hardware
RHL-CPN32-PT Control Panel, PTT: includes system power, 8
control relays, wire management, 120V surge-
protection and isolation, with locked front panel
door access.

RHM-PCA-PT  Station PC Assembly - PTT PC

RHM-PCA Station PC Assembly - used in PrimeAlert Radio

RHL-ENC32-PT PrimeAlert Radio - PTT Enclosure, Active

RHC-RIT30 Radio Interface Unit w/ special handling of
tone/voice separation

Subtotal (Radio)

4.0 Mobile/Wireless Software and Hardware (none defined or not applic. to this Quote/Price List)

Qty

-

-

—_

A OOBHM

Unit Cost

7,319

16,595
8,297

16,545
8,295

24,000

12,500
14,595

9,995

15,945

7,985

3,024
2,659

3,075

1,695
1,695
1,595
1,150

5.0 Station Software and Hardware (none defined or not applic. to this Quote/Price List)

6.0 Integration (none defined or not applicable to this Quote/Price List)

Total

7,319

16,595
8,297

16,545
8,295

24,000

12,500
14,595

not bid

$108,146

15,945

23,955

12,096
2,659

12,300

6,780
not bid
not bid

4,600

$78,335



7.0 Services

Project Management
PMGNT Project Management
Training
LOCTR-OPW  PrimeAlert Dispatcher Training (WebEXx)
LOCTR-TECW  PrimeAlert Technical Training (WebEx)
Install Oversight / Conformance

INST-OV Installation Oversight (Installer Assistance)
CONFO01 Conformance (Zoned Systems)
Installation
INSTF-PT Installation - PTT Radio
Travel
TRVO1 Travel (or Remote Costs)

13,750

4,508
4,508

2,200
not bid

not bid

1,925

Subtotal (Services)

8.0 Totals (Categorized by Software, Hardware, Services)

Software
Hardware

Services (excluding any defined installation)

SubTotal (w/o install, maint, options)
Installation

Subtotal

Tax

Total (US Dollars)

8.1 Totals (Categorized by Area)

SubTotal (Main)
SubTotal (Radio/Wireless)
SubTotal (Station)

Services (excluding any defined installation)

SubTotal (w/o install, maint, options)
Installation

Subtotal

Tax

Total (US Dollars)

9.0 Support Maintenance Costs

13,750

4,508
4,508

2,200
not bid

not bid
1,925

$26,891

$162,801
$23,680
$26,891
$213,372
not bid
$213,372

Assumed no tax

$213,372

$108,146
$78,335
$0
$26,891
$213,372
not bid
$213,372

Assumed no tax

$213,372

MAINTO1

Note: Maintenance is not included in the total price & begins after the 1 Year Warranty Period
has ended. Does not include Server Hardware in Support Maintenance Costs.

Includes annual maintenance for:
PrimeAlert Administrator Software
PrimeAlert Dispatcher Software
PrimeAlert Automated Voice Capability
PrimeAlert Radio (All related SW)
PrimeAlert Radio (All related HW)
Interface to CAD

Subtotal (Annual Maintenance)

2,987
2,981
3,758
7,799
2,028
1,751

$21,304




